3/31/2020 2129.00 Deferred Third party Reimbursment 92,085.75$
9160.00 Property Tax Revenues 92,085.75$

March 2020 Accrual

Total 92,085.75$   92,085.75$

For: County of Calaveras Estimated Revenue for 2019-20
Budget year

58

MTHCD Journal Entry

Date Account # Account Name Debit Credit

11/30/2019 750.03 Minority Interest MTSJ Ops 15,261.86$
750.04 Minority Interest MTSJ Invest 806.60$
170.00 Minority Interest in MTMC 14,455.26$

Total 15,261.86$   15,261.86$

For: November 2019 1%  District Share of MTMC Investment

59

MTHCD Journal Entry

Date Account # Account Name Debit Credit

3/31/2020 9205.03 Minority Interest MTSJ Ops 20,077.97$
9205.04 Minority Interest MTSJ Invest 629.22$
1710.10 Minority Interest in MTMC 19,448.75$

Total 20,077.97$   20,077.97$

For: March 2020 1%  District Share of MTMC Investment

60

Rpt: MTWAISCODOLL 190   MARK TWAIN MEDICAL CENTER Date:04/08/20
Fmt: MTWH-ISDOLL STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS Time:11:48
Row: CHW-IS 03/31/20 Page:   1

Actual excl Actual excl
ProForma Proforma Proforma   Proforma

  Actual Pos/Neg (Scrubbed) Budget Actual Pos/Neg   (Scrubbed)   Budget
Operating Revenues

   3,266,521 0 3,266,521 7,559,925   Gross non-cap inpt revenue   42,152,584 0   42,152,584 54,750,718
   8,654,616   0   8,654,616 13,861,583   Gross non-cap outpt revenu   96,812,149   0   96,812,149   115,287,671
_____________   _____________   _____________   _____________ _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________

   11,921,137 0 11,921,137 21,421,508 Total gross patient rev   138,964,733 0   138,964,733   170,038,389

   (7,419,450) (361,834)   (7,781,284)   (13,325,433)   Deductions from Revenue (83,994,050)   (6,455,752)   (90,449,802)   (105,955,591)
   (386,321) 0 (386,321) (563,614)   Administrative Write-offs (4,201,492) 0   (4,201,492)   (4,061,879)

5,652   0   5,652 (56,682)   Charity (412,939)   0   (412,939) (440,950)
-------------   -------------   -------------   ------------- -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   4,121,018 (361,834) 3,759,184 7,475,779 Net patient Revenue 50,356,252 (6,455,752)   43,900,500 59,579,969

4,127 0 4,127   0   Contributions 57,622 0   57,622   0
58,338   0   58,338 36,038   Other operating revenue 334,115   0   334,115 324,299

_____________   _____________   _____________   _____________ _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________

   4,183,483 (361,834) 3,821,649 7,511,817   Total Operating Revenue 50,747,989 (6,455,752)   44,292,237 59,904,268

Operating Expenses
   2,036,741 0 2,036,741 2,462,321   Salaries-Productive 18,168,818 (30,000)   18,138,818 21,053,757

292,338 0 292,338 322,343   Salaries-non productive 2,968,543 0   2,968,543 2,982,689
69,344 0 69,344 19,947   Registry/temp agency exp 767,982 0   767,982 182,825
879,701 0 879,701 1,099,387   Benefits 7,977,246 0   7,977,246 9,039,327
702,289 0 702,289 929,087   Supplies 6,475,546 0   6,475,546 7,579,162
367,305 0 367,305 334,053   Medical fees 3,848,868 0   3,848,868 2,998,423

   1,159,932 0 1,159,932 1,103,316   Purchased Services 10,233,364 0   10,233,364 10,147,578
101,388 0 101,388 8,951   Utilities 201,735 0   201,735 80,559
51,037 0 51,037 59,749   Insurance 454,881 0   454,881 537,744

155,289 (5,356) 149,933 181,239   Other 1,350,716 104,121   1,454,837 1,761,330
   0   0   0   0   Income Taxes 2,974   0   2,974   0

375,797 0 375,797 276,806   Depreciation 3,701,185 0   3,701,185 2,497,354
119   0   119 333   Interest (40,153)   0   (40,153) 2,997

_____________   _____________   _____________   _____________ _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________

   6,191,280 (5,356) 6,185,924 6,797,532   Total Operating Expenses 56,111,705 74,121   56,185,826 58,863,745
_____________   _____________   _____________   _____________ _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________

   (2,007,797) (356,478)   (2,364,275) 714,285   Operating Income (Loss) (5,363,716)   (6,529,873)   (11,893,589) 1,040,523

62,922 0 62,922 77,937   Investment Income 652,331   0   652,331 701,429
_____________   _____________   _____________   _____________ _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________

   (1,944,875) (356,478)   (2,301,353) 792,222   Excess(deficit)of Rev/Exp (4,711,385)   (6,529,873)   (11,241,258) 1,741,952
   (1,944,876) (356,478)   (2,301,354) 792,222   Excess(deficit) attrib to DH 7,360,419 (6,529,873)   830,546 1,741,952
   (1,631,881) (356,478)   (1,988,359) 991,425   EBITDA (1,699,709)   (6,529,873)   (8,229,582) 3,540,875

61

	Agenda Apr 22, 2020 Finance Committee Meeting
	1. Call to order:
	A. Un-Approved Minutes:

	Minutes Feb. 26 2020 Finance Committee Meeting - By LB
	1. Call to order:   Ms. Atkinson
	Time:   7:35am
	A. Un-Approved Minutes:

	SF271 signed 4-9-20
	Financials Feb & Mar 2020
	Financials February 2020
	P&L February 2020
	Recap
	VSHWC
	Rental
	Projects
	Admin
	I&R
	Real Estate Report

	JE Feb2020
	BalanceSheet Feb2020
	Bill List Feb2020
	P&L Feb2020
	NEW Lease Journal Entries
	February 2020

	Calaveras County Accrual
	November 2019
	February 2020

	Minority Interest Spreadsheet